Class 2 Pruning:
Class 3 Pruning:
Class 4 Pruning:

Takedowns:
Stumps:
Planting:
Miscellaneous:

SHADE TREE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF: NOVEMBER 2020
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MISCELLANEOUS:
11/9/20:

11/11/20:
11/13/20:
11/16/20:
11/16/20:
11/16/20:
11/17/20:
11/18/20:
11/20/20:
11/23/20:
11/24/20:
11/24/20:
11/30/20:
11/30/20:
11/30/20:
11/30/20:

STUMPS:
11/25/20:
11/25/20:

As of 11/30/20

Crane Removals: 105 North Road on McKinley - Oak
117 North Road on McKinley - Oak
97 Satterthwaite - Removed Hangers
363 Washington Avenue - C2 — Pin Oak
555 Washington Avenue - C2 —Maple
325 Franklin Avenue (JW Middle School) - C2 Multiple Oak Trees
Father Glotzbach Park - removed (6) Hemlock Trees
143 Union Ave. on Oak Ridge Ave., removed hanger and trimmed leads
484 Walnut Street - Removed tree
Installed Christmas Lights at Town Hall and Public Safety
Installed Christmas Lights
Finished Christmas Lights at 44 Park Avenue
Moved Wood Chips at Nichols Park
Picked up branches at 136 Nutley Avenue
Assisted PSEG at 106 New Street/Branch removal
Checked Memorial |, Il and lll — storm related - branches removed under bridges
Cleaned and Sharpened Saws

(2) at the Kingsland Manor
(1) 54 Columbia Avenue



