## SHADE TREE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF: NOVEMBER 2020

Class 2 Pruning: 3
Class 3 Pruning: 1
Class 4 Pruning: 0
Takedowns: 14

Stumps: see attached

Planting: 0

Miscellaneous: see attached



## **MISCELLANEOUS**:

11/9/20:	Crane Removals:	105 North Road on McKinley 117 North Road on McKinley	- Oak - Oak	
11/11/20:	97 Satterthwaite - Removed Hangers			
11/13/20:	363 Washington Avenue - C2 – Pin Oak			
11/16/20:	555 Washington Avenue - C2 – Maple			
11/16/20:	325 Franklin Avenue (JW Middle School) - C2 Multiple Oak Trees			
11/16/20:	Father Glotzbach Park - removed (6) Hemlock Trees			
11/17/20:	143 Union Ave. on Oak Ridge Ave., removed hanger and trimmed leads			
11/18/20:	484 Walnut Street - Removed tree			
11/20/20:	Installed Christmas Lights at Town Hall and Public Safety			
11/23/20:	Installed Christmas Lights			
11/24/20:	Finished Christmas Lights at 44 Park Avenue			
11/24/20:	Moved Wood Chips at Nichols Park			
11/30/20:	Picked up branches at 136 Nutley Avenue			
11/30/20:	Assisted PSEG at 106 New Street/Branch removal			
11/30/20:	Checked Memorial I, II	ecked Memorial I, II and III – storm related - branches removed under bridges		
11/30/20:	Cleaned and Sharpene	ed Saws		

## **STUMPS**:

11/25/20: (2) at the Kingsland Manor 11/25/20: (1) 54 Columbia Avenue